L Thrie BCT Post in 6" [1829] long
galvanized) foundation tube with
x8x14 1/4 L[T52><203x362]
tapered blockou

Notes: (1) Due to the initial project date and acquisition for some of the

each case but should be obtained when possible.

compaction method.

ELEVATION VIEW

materials, mill certifications and material specifications are not required in

(2) All posts are to be installed using @2’ [610] augered holes with the HE8

. 12’—6" [3810] Bent Thrie Beam Section, =37
Nose Cable with 12-gauge, A [1905]
BURS9e otthched b (TYP)
uttons attache :
tw1o 25}’(5601 tDree y Side B
o 4] U= =0 [ : T——
bolts wigh 2] Nuts % H E E E i Y E
o?d I'Ddlg}e Wodsher
guon‘er Soi?w@s‘ 12’—6” [3810] Bent Begin standard thrie—beam guardrail
Thrie Beam Section,
12—gauge, Rail
Section No. 2
3—=11/2"
__|[<953%|_—
TYP
i 28 B i i A i 0 fo— 0}
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
NCHRP Report No. 350 Side A PLAN VIEW
T;st Designoti[on No. 3]738
2000P/62.1 mph [100 kph]/20 deg. s s - g
CIP at Post No. 2 12 -6 12 -6 12 -6 65818]
_ [3810] . _ [3810] . _ [3810] . Thrie Beam Section
Thrie Beam Section—={=—Thrie Beam Section—=f=Thrie Beam Sectio 12-gauge
~ 12—gauge ~ 12—gauge ~ 12—gauge End Section
Rail Section No. 3 Rail Section No. 4 Rail Section No. 4 Rail Section No. 5
B D 2'-7 5/8”"
| [804]
'S B H H ]
1
[ !
- |
i ' -
! 1
i Zc I .
! |
i ! | v
! Thrie BCT posts in
] 6 P829] long
B - D ggo vanized)
Thri‘e BCTd ofst imd é% [2{43{38] \or:jg oundgt\?n tutt)est,
i i ground line strut,
TT cable ‘anchor o " ‘ . W6x8.5 [W152x12.6]  and BCT coble
UBSP Posts with two 6x8x14 posts 7/ 1981] long  anchor
1/4" [152x203x362] blockouts, with 6x8x14 1/4
one is tapered [152x203x362] blockouts

construction

Midwest Roadside

Safety Facility

Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 1 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System o
[Test No. USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
System Layout oA B
RUT/EAJ
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:100 |REV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches |KAP/RKF/
mm SWA




Side A Side B
Post No. Rear Face—D.S. Edge Rear Face—U.S. Edge Rear Face—D.S. Edge Rear Face—U.S. Edge
X Y X Y X Y X Y
1 61°'—10 7/8” 2'-3 1/8”" 62'—4" 2'-5" 61'—10 7/8" 2'-3 1/8”" 62 —4" 2'-5"
2 58’9 3/4” =11 1/47 59°—3" 2'—0 3/4”7 58'-9 3/4” 1'=11 1/47 59°-3 1/8" 2'—0 3/47
3 55'—10 3/8" 1"-9 1/8” 56°—2 1/4” 1'-9 7/8” 55'—10 3/8" 1"-9 1/8” 56'—2 1/4” 1'-9 7/8"
4 52'—11 1/4” 1'—4 1/4" 53'-3 1/8" 1'—4 3/4” 52'—=11 1/4" 1"—4 1/47 53'-3 1/8”" 1'—4 3/47
5 49’10 1/2” 1'-2 3/8” 50'=2 1/27 1'-2 3/8” 49’—10 7/8” 1'-2 3/8” 50'-2 7/8" 1'-2 3/8”
6 46'-9” 1’-2 3/8”" 47'—1" 1'-2 3/8”" 46'-9 3/8”" 1’-2 3/8”" 47'—1 3/8”" 1’-2 3/8”
7 43'—-9” 1’-2 3/8” 44'—2 1/27 1'-2 3/8”" 439" 1'-2 3/8”" 44’'—2 1/2" 1’—2 3/8”
8 37°—6" 1'-2 3/8” 37°=11 1/27 1'-2 3/8” 37°—6" 1'-2 3/8" 37°=11 1/2" 1'-2 3/8”
9 31'=3" 6 3/8”" 31'-8 1/2" 6 3/8”" 31°=3" 6 3/8”" 31'-8 1/27 6 3/8"
10 25'-0”" 6 3/8”" 25'-5 1/2" 6 3/8”" 250" 6 3/8" 25'-5 1/2" 6 3/8"
11 18'—-9” 6 3/8" 19°=2 1/27 6 3/8” 18°—9” 6 3/8” 19°=2 1/27 6 3/8”
12 12'—6" 6 3/8" 12°=11 1/2" 6 3/8” 12'—6" 6 3/8” 12°=11 1/27 6 3/8”
13 63" g 6-8 1/27 0" 63" 0’ 6-8 1/27 0
14 0" 0" 5 1/2" 0" 0" 0" 51/2" 0"
1 2 3 4 5 7 10 11 12 13
/‘."i# I Y ———= 1,
> u i ] ] ] ]
1 C: o I ] 1
/‘ —-F Side B
K Side A v
X A B g i i i
] N ] ] N N X
u I ] ] L ] I u I (e |
Notes: (1) All dimensions measured from the intersection of the rear
face and downstream edge of post no. 14 of each
respective side.
Rear Face 14
Downstream Edge / — Universal Breakaway SHEET.
Steel Post for Thrie 2 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median .
Barrier System OATE
DETAlL | Y [Test No. USPBN—2] /1m0
SCALE 1:10 X . SRATN BT
Rear Face Measurement Layout for Post Locations )
Upstream Edge Locations DETAIL G Midwest Roadside RIT/EAJ
SCALE 1 : 20 Sofety FOClllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:90 |REV. BY:
Origin Location USPBN—2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches é@z/wp/




Rear Face—D.S. Edge Rear Face—U.S. Edge
Post No.
Xo and X Y. and Y Xo and X Yo and Ye
1 12'-0Q" 1’-6 5/8” 12’-5 1/8” 1'-8 1/27
2 8'—-10 7/8”" 1'=2 3/4” 9'—4 1/8" 1'—4 1/4"
S 5-11 3/8" 1’-0 5/8”" 6'—3 1/4" 1'—1 3/8"
4 3—0 1/4" 7 3/4" 3—4 1/47 8 1/8"
5 0" 5 7/8" 4" 5 7/8"
1 2 3 4 5 7 9 10 11 12 13 14
I L T Y -——— 1
v I ;
W ! | | |
/i/“ = Side B
Yo
5 Yo
N iy o Side A
L pefrp B
Ay, n X“ ] [ [ n [ n [] I
® ® Notes: (1) All dimensions measured from the intersection of the front
fqdce and downstream edge of post no. 5 to each respective
side.
il Universal Breakaway SHEET:
- 2 DETAIL H Steel Post for Thrie 3 of 22
X SCALE 1 : 12 Beam Bullnose Median
1 1 Origin Location Barrier System DATE:
[Test No. USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
*

Alternate Coordinate System for ORAWN B
Midwest Roadside| the Layout of Post Locations RIT/EA]

S(]fety FOC|||ty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:90 |REV. BY:

USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches |KAP/RKF/
— mm] |SWA




Nose Cables

32 5/8”

[829]

[1016]

DETAIL |
SCALE 1

70"
[1778]
Post 3
Post 2
SECTION A—A

3

94~

[23

88]

Post 1

[
N

o

SECTION J—J

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Universal Breakaway
Steel Post for Thrie

SHEET:

4 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System oATE:
[Test No. USPBN—Z] 7/13/2010
Nose Section Detail DRAVN BY:
RUT/EAJ
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:27 REV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches |KAP/RKF/
mm] [ SWA




e?

c’/

ol ©

c5

94”

[23

88]

Post 1

e?

707
. [1778]
Post 2
Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 5 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System oATE:
[Test No.” USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
) ) Post Nos. 1 and 2 Details zﬁfﬁgfh
Midwest Roadside
. . SCALE: 1:20 REV. BY:
Safety Facility [ore e
USPBN—2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: IECheﬁ é@PA/RKF/




[25] _l

Y Y
c’/
IR
31 5/8”
[803] A
45 3/8”
[1153]

Post Nos. 9—12

SECTION D-D

c5
31 5/8” 32 5/8”
[804] [829]
8 &
i e— |
40”
[1016]

Post Nos. 3-8

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

SECTION B-—B
Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 6 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System DATE:
[Test No. USPBN—Z] 7/13/2010
DRAWN BY:
Bgtsc‘](i‘é\los 3—8 and 9-12 RIT/EAS
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:14 REV. BY:
USPBN—2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches |KAP/RKF/
[mm] [SwA




TTT]

T

[TTT

fe===ssssss=sasssassm=ata====

Post 8
Post 9
1
DETAIL C !
1
1
L<J
@ Post 13
D
-] CH
- o |
[ &
()
g 2
[ =]
DETAIL K
SCALE 1 : 15

DETAIL E

Post 14

SECTION L—L

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Universal Breakaway
Steel Post for Thrie

SHEET:

7 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System oATE:
[Test No.” USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
End Rail Detail o B
Splice Detail RIT/EA)
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:25 REV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches |KAP/RKF/
mm] [ SWA




DETAIL M
SCALE 1 : 6

d I

i !

i I

! i
] i
! I

|

Ht————————————— |4
o : 5'
|

! |

| |

| |

| |

| |

! I

i )

e2
c2

e

|

e?

DETAIL P
SCALE 1 : 8

DETAIL N

Universal Breakaway

Steel Post for

Thrie

SHEET:

8 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System DATE:
[Test No. USPBN-2] 7/13/2010
DETAIL O ) ) Anchor Details zﬁjﬁgJBY:
Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility | e SCALE: 155 [ReV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: ‘ECheﬁ KAE /R /




Universal Breakaway Steel Post
Post Nos. 5 — 8

a1 1

i i i i
_ Fl | Ll
LIy LIy

DETAIL Q
SCALE 1 : 3

Note: (1) Vertical through—bolts are to be
torqued_to approximately 60-75
ft—Ibs [81.3—101.7 N—m] for ASTM
A325 grade bolts.

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

\//

DETAIL Q

(EXPLODED)

SCALE 1 : 3

Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 9 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median

Barrier System oATE:
[Test No.” USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
UBSP Post and Component ORAWN B
Details RIT/EA]

DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:10 REV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches [KAP/RKF/

mm] | SWA




5/16" [7.9 ®\

Nl

1/47 (7911

3/4” 3 3/4” L
[16,8] [96] "

Universal Breakaway Steel Post
Upier Post Assembly
ssembly No. h1

o o
"ff=====oW
i !
1 1
i i
i I
|
o o
ll/ ] 1 2” \II 11 1 ]
A l I
Q/I i~ 27 | B 2 1/2"
- P [64]
. |
l I | I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
l I l I
[ [ [ [
|
Universal Breakaway Steel Post
Lower Post Assembly
Assembly No. h2
Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 10 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median e
Barrier System 2 /13/2010
[Test No. USPBN—2]
Upper and Lower Post ORANIN B
Midwest Roadside| Assembly Details RUT/EAS
Sofety FOClllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:12 |REV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: ‘r[mheﬁ é@/PA/RKF/




31 1/4”
[794]

Note: (1)

W6x8.5
[W152x12.6]
Part a8

®1/2” (TYP.) 1.1/2”

| T (127 [ 138
5 1/2” 5 o]
[140] |

e

| [64]
_‘ 112"
[38]

5 1/2"x13"x3/4"

[140x330x19.1]

Upper Shear Plate
Part ab

»3/8” [9.5] Wee
the/stee[l p\]ote (Part a4
of th

Hole is to be drilled in
to allow for draining

e hot zinc coating during the

1

galvanization process.

”»

o
o Q

—

»”

[1521 [

[203]

40"

TS 6x8x3/16" [152x203x4.8]
Tube
Part ab

[178]
| R
1/2” 10"
[34] l_ [254] —I
13”
F— [330] —1

£

Universal Breakaway

7°x13"°x1/2”
[178x330x12.7]
Lower Shear Plate
Part a4

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

SHEET:

Steel Post for Thrie 1 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System o
[Test No. USPBN—Z] 7/13/2010
UBSP Component Details ORANN BY:
RUT/EAJ
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:12 REV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches |KAP/RKF/
[mm] |SwA




3/
[19.17 =

I 1 "Q—r— 1
wf |
7 1/87 | m . [25
(1817 [ m ®1/4
L
1O & »
m N @p3/4
it [19.1]
i
il
i
il
i
il
i
il
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
N 1
78 il
SEEIN
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
il
1
W6x8.5
[W152x12.6]
Part f2
SCALE 1 : 12

 hasay

4] 8” 6” 8” 6”
[203] "‘| [152] |‘" F— [203] — - [152] -
7 1/8" 7 178"
[181] [181]
14 1/4” A 14 1/4” 0O
[362] ’ [362] )
—
" 1 353/4 3 5/16” »
3 5/16 3
[8/4] <l__‘ - [44] [84] ‘|‘—‘| (761
6 x 8 x 14 1/47 6><8><141{4"
[152x203x362] Tapered 152x203x362]
Blockout — "Side A Tapered Blockout — Post 2
Part a9 Part a1 6”
™ [1/52] ~
8" 6" 8” 13 4"___
F— 2037 —1 -1 (1521 K F— (2037 —1 [44]
7 1/8”
[181]
14 1/4" b 14 1/47 b /
[362] f-—-—m-m- << A S —— .
- @3/4 @3/4”
[19.1 [19.1] ]
1 .3/47
3 5/16" = [44{]
84 »
[84] 6 x 8 x 14 1/4” 6><8><141§4
[152x203x362] [152x203x362]
Tapered Blockout — Side B Blockout
Part a10 Part a7/
Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 12 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System oATE:
[Test No.” USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
DRAWN BY:
Note: (1) W6x9 [W152x13.4] posts may be substituted ) ; WEx9 Post and Blockout
for the W6x8.5 [W152x12.6] posts. Midwest Roadside| Details RUT/EAJ
Sofety FOClllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:8 [REV. BY:
USPBN—2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Incheﬁ, é/WDA/RKF/




TS 6x8x3/16”
/_ [152%203x4.8]
—— 6” fr—-— - ’ i
3 [152] ., [203]
[76] |‘ 4 mo2r [
'_ ,IH
't [25.4]
@3/4” 17"
[19.1] [432]
"\_ 51"
[25.4]
96”
[2438]
8 ft [2438']> Foundation Tube
art al

TS 6x8x3/16”
/ [152%203x4.8]

-
(761

”»

f—

—

” s

[ (2547 [102]]

H
SIS
e

[203]

f—

T

L ®3/47

(19.11 177

[432]

p1”
[25.4]

6 ft [1829; Foundation Tube
a

rt a2

hy gl iy

5 1/2” .
G A
2 3/4" .| fen
(701 ™ 33/47 |
(93]
i
7 1/8”
[181]
o $3/4" -1
~— [19.1]
29 1/8" [ _1__|
° (7401 =
24 1/2”
a5 [622] — <z>[2631é]2’
[1168] ‘
----- s
®7/8”
N [22.2]
BCT (Thrie) Timber Post
Part f1
Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 13 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System oATE:
[Test No.” USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
BCT Timber Posts_and o
Midwest Roadside| Foundation Tube Details RIT/EAJ
N DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:16 REV. BY:
Safety Facility
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches é@PA/RKF/




Note: (1) 6x19 and 6x25 IWRC cables are equivalent.

| 6 —6" |
[1981]
| 4’—-0” |
[1219] ‘
E::@ 1 “ | | /,0 i ” I
®3/4” [19.1] (6x19 IWRC IPS) Cable $1” [25.4% Washer A325/ 01" [25.4] Heavy
(FWC24q) Hex Nut A325
BCT Anchor Cable (FNX24a)
R FCAOT
art g
1'-3"
[381]
[178] ' 1271 T
[ —
™ [203] T — : .
[ ]4,, 5/8" L @1 1/2" | @l 1/4
(1021 T 11597 5 [38.1] [31.8]
®1"-8 [25.4% UNC Stud Standard Swaged Fitting
I M Threaded Entire Length
5” | o1 1/8”
g [127] [28.6] DETAIL R
[203] SCALE 1 : 5
SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 14 of 22

Anchor Cable Begring Plate
FPBO1

art a

Barrier System

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Beam Bullnose Median

DATE:

[Test No.” USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
BCT Anchor Cable Detail DRAWN BY:
RUT/EAJ
DWG. NAVE. SCALE: 1:10 |REV. BY:
USPBN—2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches |KAP/RKF/
mm] | SWA




Co\d Tuff” Button,
2" [50.8] Stock No.

ferrules)

»»

@

T 1/4”
[32]

@1/4” [64 —Bolt
alvanize A307
Part g6

S—409 Size No. N
1040395 for (255/8
[15.9] 6x19 XIPS IWRC wire rope
similarly— sized swage—qgrip button

|

SB

(or "any
14'—6" |
[4418]
| |
L, b
a :
5/8” [15.9] 6x19 XIPS IWRC
Bullnose Nose Cable @5/ [ ] 6x
Part g3
2” 8 5/8” 2” I'
[511 ™ [219] —  1[51]
]
254 x 31.8 55
SO/t (#YP.) ] <
= — 3/16” ° 4&1 3/16”
S S [5] 31]
4 7/16" 4 1/8”
[112] [104]
S N b
1 1/4"
Nose Cable Anchor Plate [31]
Part g4
27 »
[50.8] ®5/16" (Typ.)
[7.9]
i i -
o & Universal Breakaway SHEET:
5/16" Steel Post for Thrie 15 of 22
[7.9] ) Beam Bullnose Median
5/16" 8 Barrier System DATE:
[7.9] [15.9] [Test No. USPBN— 2] 7/13/2010
DRAWN BY:
®1/4” [6.4] Plate Washer . . Nose Cable Detail
/ GOFVGWJZGd A307 Midwest Roadside RUT/EAS
Part g5 Sofety FOClllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:5 |REV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: IECheﬁ é@/PA/RKF/




Yoke 1_g”
3/16” [48]7 Strut \ [406]
= — Three
2 e S L [1/47 [6.4]75 1/27 [138] \ Sides
|
______________________________________________________ °©o o o
— — 4 4
» 102 102
i ok H )
55.0°
________________________________________________________________________ r 5 5/8” <
o Eﬁ[ :ﬂ] o [143] 7]
R ) ) ) ) ‘ |
3/47
[W905] ] [44{] g 9
6'—6" o o o o
[1981] f /\\/
Strut and Yoke Assembly AnchEEA%qocket [25]
Assembly 13 Assembly h4
761
, [
el ye
Jet s
2
_6;:2] [710 l o) W/8"ﬂ
[1
1 3/8” [29]
'"""""""'""""""""";,";Z """"""""""""""""" | - [33]
. [1702] 1 [R112/.%]’(TYP'> Anchor Bracket Bearing Plate
Strut
C.R. Channel 6x3 [152x76] 10 Gauge
8 1/8
T P
5 1/2”
[140] |
! 3[4&36] - ®7/87[22.2] x 27[51.8] Universal Breakaway SHEET:
R1/2” Steel Post for Thrie 16 of 22
[12 7] Y [12 7] i ¢2[6%§8 6 Bglcrlrrlr(;ng)I/IQtose Median  |—
| é /g szl [Test No. USPBN-2]  |//r
4 1/4" 3" [3.9] BCT Anchorage Detail ET?;SJBY:
[1o8] [76] Midwest Roadside
Yoke BCT Post Sleeve Sofety FOClllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:12 |REV. BY:

Part g2

USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches |KAP/RKF/
mm] | SWA




6 1/4” 2" L 2" 17 L [10328] 1/2”—’
[159] [51] [51] [25.4] ; »
9 1/47,9 3/4” | |9 3/4" 27 1/2” L 13.3/47 | — 13/16 %/58] (TYP.) [216] 27
[235] T [248] [248] [699] [349] [20.6] [51]
= = = =
L= ° -i_ 5 =) =)
[amn) S C S C S C ) [amn)
(-] (-] (-]
S 5 * (=] (=]
D C p) [ p] C ) ) C ) [« ] C )
=) K =) =)
150"
3810 " "
Rail Sectiorg No. ]W (Unbent) @3/47x2 1/2
RTMO7a Slot Pattern 9.1x64 J
Bolt Slot (TYP.)
P1'x1 1/4”
, , 25.4x32
- 9'-9 15/16 .
[299¢] Bo\g Slot (TYP.)
Bend Radius
Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Rail Section No. 1 Steel Post for Thrie 17 of 22
Part No. b2 Beam Bullnose Median '
Barrier System o
[Test No. USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
Rail Section Details DRANN B
Midwest Roadside| Section No. RUT/EAJ
Sofe‘ty FOClllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:16 |REV. BY:
USPBN—-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches é@/PA/RKF/




6[1W5/94§” ®17°x1 1/4" [25.4x31.8] Slot (TYP.)
6[%71]@ _“%;r ‘[1%”2]" ‘[wowz]" ‘[10”2]" ‘[10”2] 4" (Typ.)
18 7/8" 8 7/8" g8 7/8" 8 7/8” 8 7/8" L4 7/16" [102] E?o?‘(%\é% (TYI%.)DQJX&H
[225] [225] [225] [225] [225] [113]
> > v =
= = X o o o o =) =
[ ] ») C >} C ») C »] C >} C »] \;:)

(=2 (=] > (=4 (=4 (=4 (=2 (=3
S (=] [=] (=2
D) C ») C D C D C ») C D C ») C D C ») C ») C D C ») CD
o o > o

=Y = =
150"
[3810]
[;9178] @17x1 1/4” [25.4x31.8] Bolt Slot (TYP.)
Rail Section No. 2 (Unbent) — Side B 8 1/2"
Part No. b7 5
[216] 2 |
[51] .l
(=] <D S S S S (=] <D
[ ) C ») C »} C »] C ») C »] C ») C »} C ») C ») C »] C ») [ )
> > S S S S > >
< (=4 S (=]
[ ) C ») C >} C ») C ) C D C ») C >} C ») C ) C ») C ») C)
o [=d [=d (=d
55 1/2” . . .
Rail Section No. 2 (Unbent) — Side A
[1410] Part NE). b6 )
| 13-4 13/16” |
[4085]
Bend Radius = 409 7/16”
/ [10400]
Rail Section No. 2 Universal Breakaway SHEET:
RTMO7d Slot Pattern Steel Post for Thrie 18 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median =
Barrier System o
[Test No. USPBN—2] /13/
Rail Section Details ORAIN B
Midwest Roadside| Section No. 2 we
Sofety FOClllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:16 [REV. BY:
USPBN—2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches é@/PA/RKF/




6

1/4"(TYP.)

[159] 5 5 i 5 § i 5 5 ®3/4"°x2 1/2” [19.1x64] Bolt Slot (TYP.)
9 3/4 a1 3/4 1.9 7/8 Jo M 3/4 1.9 7/8 o 3/4 a9 o] 1/4
[248] [298] [251] [298] [251] [298] [22977] [32]
> =4 (=AY i=d
\
=) = o | =)
[ ) C ») C ») C ‘D
=) =) | S S
S (=] (=] (=2
[ ) C ») C ») C ») C ») C ») C C)
o o o o
= = =
150" (TYP.)
[3810]
@171 1/4” [25.4x31.8] Bolt Slot (TYP.)
162 1/2"(TYP.)
[4128]
12°—6" [3810]R Thrie Beam Section, 12 gauge
ail Section No. 3
RTMO7e Slot Pattern
Part No. b3 8 1/27(TYP.)
6'—3" (TYP.) [276] :
[1905]
S S (=2 (=2
e > >
o o o o
S S S S
e > >
(] > [—] ()
=] (=] (=] el
2" (TYP.)

12'—6" [3810] Thrie Beam Section, 12 gauge

ail Section No. 4

Part No. b1

[(51]

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 19 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System o
[Test No.” USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
Rail Section Details o B
Section Nos. 3 and 4 RIT/EAS
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:16 REV. BY:
USPBN—-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: mrcnhneqs é@i/RKF/




4-7 1/2"

[g]’](TYP) i ®17'x1 1/4” [25.4x31.8] Slot (TYP.) [146”2]<TYF’») [1410] 1'_8 5/8"
H 8[2}/62] (TvP.) $3/4"x2 1/2” [19.1x64] Slots (TYP.) ~—  [524]
=d =d =4
= =) _\X o o o o o O o o = =)
D ‘:) D
=) =) S o o o S o o o S o |
[—] (=] [—] [—]
D CD D
[=] (=] (=) (=]
= = = =]
6 1/4”(TYP.)
[159] 13'—6 1/2”(TYP.)
[4128]
126" [38TO% Thrie Beam End Section, 12 gauge
Rail Section No. 5 — Side A
Part No. b4
4—7 1/27
[1410]
I 1’—8 5/8” .
[524]

- =2 =2 =
(=) (=] (=3 (=] (=] (=3 (=3 (=] (=] (=3 S (=]
D D [ ]

(=] (=] o o (=] (=] (=] (=] (=] (=] [=d (=3
(=) (=2 (=] (=]
D D [ ]

(=] (=] (=] (=]
= = = =

6’'—9 1/4-“(TYP.)
[2064]
12 —6” [3810;’ Thrie Beam End Section, 12 gauge
Rail Section No. 5 — Side B
Part No. b5
Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 20 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System oATE:
[Test No.” USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
Rail Section Details ORANI B
Midwest Roadside| Section No. 5 RIT/EAS
Sofety FOClllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:16 [REV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches é@Z/RKF/




UBSP—-2 Bullnose

ltem No. QTY. Description Material Specification Hardware Guide

al 2 96" [2438] Foundation Tube ASTM A500 Grade B PTEO7

a2 6 72" [1829] Foundation Tube ASTM A500 Grade B PTEO6

a3 6 8 x 8 x 5/8” [203 x 203 x 15.9] Anchor Bearing Plate ASTM A36 FPBO1

a4 12 13 x 7 x 1/27 [330 x 178 x 13] Lower Shear Plate ASTM A36 -

a5 12 13 x 5 1/2 x 3/4” [330 x 140 x 19] Upper Shear Plate ASTM A36 -

ab 12 6 x 8 x 3/16” [152 x 203 x 5] x 40" [1016] Foundation Tube ASTM A500 Grade B -

a7 20 6 x 8 x 14 1/4” [152 x 203 x362] Blockout SYP Grade No.1 or better PDBO09

a8 12 vaggt}?ut[evé;52 x 12.6] x 31 1/4” [794] (W6x9 [W152 x 13.4] can be ASTM A36 (ASTM A992) _

a9 6 6 x 8 x 14 1/4” [152 x 203 x 362] Tapered Blockout — Side A SYP Grade No.1 or better Blockout with Offset Holes
al0 6 6 x 8 x 14 1/4” [152 x 203 x 362] Tapered Blockout — Side B SYP Grade No.1 or better Blockout with Offset Holes
all 2 6 x 8 x 14 1/4” [152 x 203 x 362] Tapered Blockout — Post 2 SYP Grade No.1 or better PDB12

b1 4 12'—6" [3810] Thrie Beam Section No. 4 12 gauge AASHTO M180 RTMO2a

b2 1 Bent 12'—6" [3810] Thrie Beam Section No. 1 — Radius 62 3/16” [1580] 12 gauge AASHTO M180 RTM07a

b3 2 12'=6" [3810] Thrie Beam Section No. 3 with Extra Slots 12 gauge AASHTO M180 RTMO7e

b4 1 12'—6" [3810] Thrie Beam End Section No. 5 — Side A 12 gauge AASHTO M180 -

b5 1 12'—6" [3810] Thrie Beam End Section No. 5 — Side B 12 gauge AASHTO M180 -

b6 ] [BWeOn}lOWO%iGYSIE;BWAO] Thrie Beam Section No. 2 — Radius 409 7/16” 12 gauge AASHTO M180 RTMO7d

b7 ] [BWES:ELOEJ%_—GNS%%SWBO] Thrie Beam Section No. 2 — Radius 409 7/16” 12 gauge AASHTO M180 RTMO7d

o 48 %rjeg:je?)& [11.1] UNC—14 x 2 1/2” [64] long Hex Tap Bolts (Fully SAE Grade 5/ASTM A325 _

c2 8 5/8” Dia. [15.9] x 10” [254] long Hex Head Bolt and Nut ASTM A307 FBX16a

3 120 |5/8” Dia. [15.9] x 1 1/2” [38] long Guardrail Bolt and Nut ASTM A307 FBBOT

c4 48 5/8" Dia. [15.9] x 1 1/2” [38]long Hex Head Bolt ASTM A307 FBX16a

cS 14 5/8” Dia. [15.9] x 18" [457] long Guardrail Bolt and Nut ASTM A307 FBBO4

c6 8 7/8" Dia. [22.2] x 7 1/2” [191] long Hex Head Bolt and Nut ASTM A307 FBX22a

c’/ 20 5/8” Dia. [15.9] x 10" [254] long Guardrail Bolt and Nut ASTM A307 FBBO3

c8 34 16D Double Head Nail - -

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 21 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median
Barrier System oATE:
[Test No.” USPBN—2] 7/13/2010
Bill of Materials DRANN B
RJT/EAJ
DWG. NAME. SCALE: None |REV. BY:
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8 UNITS: Inches [KAP/RKF/
mm] | SWA




UBSP—2 Bullnose

ltem No. QTY. Description Material Specification Hardware Guide

d1 48 7/16” Dia. [11.1] Hex Nut ASTM A563DH Galvanized —

d2 12 1”7 Dia. [25.4] Hex Nut ASTM A563DH -

el 192 7/16” Dia. [11.1] Flat Washer ASTM F436 Gr. 1 Galvanized -

e2 118 5/8” Dia. [15.9] Flat Washer ASTM F436 Gr. 1 Galvanized FWC16a

e3 16 7/8" Dia. [22.2] Flat Washer ASTM F436 Gr. 1 Galvanized FWC22a

e4 12 1” Dia. [25.4] Flat Washer ASTM F436 Gr. 1 FWC24a

’ SYP Grade No. 1 or better (No knots, 18" [457] above or below ground
1 8 BCT Thrie Post ter (No knots, 18" [fGCJ 9 PDFO4
W6x8.5 [W152x12.6] x 78" [1981] long (W6x9 [W152 x 13.4] can be

2 CR st ] [1981] long (W6x9 [ ] ASTM A36 (ASTM A992) -

g1 6 BCT Cable 6'—6" [1981] Long 6x19 or 6x25 Cable IWRC IPS FCAO1

g2 6 2 3/8” [60] 0.D. x 6”7 [152] long BCT Post Sleeve ASTM A53 Grade B Schedule 40 FMMO2

- : Cold Tuff” Button, S=400 Size No. 12 SB 2 7/8" [73] Stock No.
g3 2 Bullnose Nose Cable 5/8” Dia. [15.9] x 14.4’ [4389] Long 1040395 for 5/8" [16] Dia. (6x25) wire rope (or any similarly sized -
swage—grip button ferrules

g4 4 Nose Cable Anchor Plates 12 5/8” [321] x 5 13/16” [148] ASTM A36 -

g5 6 1/4” Dia. [6.4] U—Bolt Plate Washer Zinc Coated or Galvanized ASTM A307 -

g6 6 1/4” Dia. [6.4] U—Bolt Zinc Coated or Galvanized ASTM A307 -

q7 12 1/4” Dia. [6.4] Hex Nut Zinc Coated or Galvanized ASTM A307 -

h1 12 UBSP Post — Top Assembly — -

h2 12 UBSP Post — Bottom Assembly - -

h3 2 Strut and Yoke Assembly ASTM A36 Galvanized -

h4 6 Anchor Bracket Assembly ASTM A36 FPAO1
Universal Breakaway SHEET:
Steel Post for Thrie 22 of 22
Beam Bullnose Median -
Barrier System s
[Test No. USPBN—2] /13/
. . DRAWN BY:
Bill Of Materials

RUT/EAJ

Midwest Roadside

DWG. NAME.
USPBN-2 Bullnose_R8

Safety Facility

SCALE: None |REV. BY:
UNITS: Inches [KAP/RKF/
[mm] |SwA





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


